
Agnello, Jack 9 08:42.9 18:05.3 09:22.4 11:03.9 29:09.2 101 09:24.3
Bamesberger, Jacob 9 07:25.8 15:27.7 08:01.9 09:28.8 24:56.5 82 08:02.7
Boucher, Noah 10 06:42.9 14:01.8 07:18.9 09:18.9 23:20.7 63 07:31.8
Clifford, James 9 06:19.0 13:44.8 07:25.8 07:45.4 21:30.2 33 06:56.2
Cordova, Dominic * 9 06:01.7 12:33.3 06:31.6 07:20.8 19:54.1 12 06:25.2
Crayon, Alex 9 06:54.7 14:45.3 07:50.6 08:52.7 23:38.0 67 07:37.4
Crowe, Patrick * 10 05:44.1 12:36.0 06:51.9 07:16.3 19:52.3 11 06:24.6
Cuddy, Daniel * 10 06:06.3 12:59.7 06:53.4 07:47.2 20:46.9 24 06:42.2
Desai, Kishan 11 06:57.8 15:08.6 08:10.8 10:14.9 25:23.5 85 08:11.5
Donnelly, Harrison 9 06:45.6 14:02.4 07:16.8 08:05.9 22:08.3 42 07:08.5
Eilert, Luke 9 07:42.0 16:24.2 08:42.2 09:44.8 26:09.0 92 08:26.1
Enright, Rob * 9 05:50.1 12:24.0 06:33.9 07:07.2 19:31.2 6 06:17.8
Flathman, Colin 11 07:04.3 14:53.3 07:49.0 10:11.7 25:05.0 83 08:05.5
Gray, Tyler * 9 06:01.9 12:33.6 06:31.7 07:03.3 19:36.9 9 06:19.6
Hart, George 9 06:54.9 14:37.1 07:42.2 08:25.7 23:02.8 57 07:26.1
Heese, Jake 10 07:04.5 15:11.9 08:07.4 08:25.0 23:36.9 66 07:37.1
Heiman, Andrew 10 07:39.4 16:06.9 08:27.5 09:50.3 25:57.2 90 08:22.3
Helton, TJ 9 06:55.7 14:50.3 07:54.6 08:13.9 23:04.2 58 07:26.5
Herron, Cullen 10 06:12.1 13:12.5 07:00.4 07:53.2 21:05.7 30 06:48.3
Koca, Ben * 10 06:01.2 12:59.1 06:57.9 07:47.0 20:46.1 23 06:42.0
Luder, John * 9 05:58.0 12:18.3 06:20.3 06:53.5 19:11.8 3 06:11.5
Massey, Chris 10 07:16.1 15:22.4 08:06.3 08:32.3 23:54.7 72 07:42.8
McAnany, Sam 9 06:34.9 13:57.2 07:22.3 07:23.9 21:21.1 32 06:53.3
McCarthy, Jack 9 07:49.8 16:30.1 08:40.3 09:52.8 26:22.9 96 08:30.6
Murphy, Ethan 10 06:29.7 13:44.1 07:14.4 08:45.7 22:29.8 47 07:15.4
O'Halloran, Tommy 10 06:46.5 14:16.9 07:30.4 07:44.5 22:01.4 40 07:06.3
O'Malley, Tommy 11 21:39.3 37 06:59.1
Oltjen, Will * 9 05:50.3 12:10.7 06:20.4 07:02.5 19:13.2 4 06:12.0
Palausky, Adam 10 06:19.2 13:31.1 07:11.9 08:00.5 21:31.6 34 06:56.6
Porsch, Elliot 10 06:42.2 13:57.6 07:15.4 08:33.3 22:30.9 48 07:15.8
Rebman, Blaise * 10 06:08.2 13:02.1 06:53.9 07:48.2 20:50.3 25 06:43.3
Roudebush, Forrest 9 06:07.5 13:01.1 06:53.6 07:52.2 20:53.3 26 06:44.3
Ruskamp, Matthew 10 06:52.7 14:28.8 07:36.1 08:54.3 23:23.1 64 07:32.6
Ryan, Jack 10 07:23.3 16:19.2 08:55.9 09:50.9 26:10.1 93 08:26.5
Schaff, Branden 9 06:53.0 14:35.2 07:42.2 08:01.2 22:36.4 51 07:17.5
Schloegel, Noah * 9 05:47.7 12:07.5 06:19.8 06:51.4 18:58.9 2 06:07.4
Sizemore, Joseph * 10 06:13.8 13:02.9 06:49.1 07:18.5 20:21.4 16 06:34.0
Stevens, Max 10 05:52.8 13:06.8 07:14.0 08:11.4 21:18.2 31 06:52.3
Suarez, Sidney 9 07:25.1 15:35.6 08:10.5 09:00.2 24:35.8 76 07:56.1
Tarwater, Danny 9 06:46.2 14:45.1 07:58.9 09:12.6 23:57.7 73 07:43.8
Toomey, Danny * 9 06:13.1 13:00.5 06:47.4 07:31.4 20:31.9 21 06:37.4
VanHoutan, Aidan 10 07:34.9 16:20.7 08:45.8 10:14.4 26:35.1 97 08:34.5
Vankeirsbilck, Scott 9 08:13.6 16:59.1 08:45.5 10:00.8 26:59.9 98 08:42.5
Walker, Payton 9 05:51.8 14:25.9 08:34.1 10:04.4 24:30.3 75 07:54.3
Woolley, Philip 10 07:18.4 15:25.9 08:07.5 08:20.7 23:46.6 71 07:40.2

Rockhurst High School
Cross Country

Blue Springs Invitation
Saturday, September 21, 2013
Lake Jacomo

C Team Race: 10:50 a.m. - 5,000 meters - Top 25 medal
Name Grd 1st Mile 2nd Mile 2 Mile Last 1.1 Overall Place Avg/Mile



Winner's Time 18:59.3
Team Points 24
Team Place 1st of 6
Number of runners 102

* Denotes medalist

Rockhurst High School
Cross Country

Blue Springs Invitation
Saturday, September 21, 2013
Lake Jacomo

C Team Race: 10:50 a.m. - 5,000 meters - Top 25 medal
Name Grd 1st Mile 2nd Mile 2 Mile Last 1.1 Overall Place Avg/Mile



Scovell, Samuel * 11 05:40.0 11:49.6 06:09.6 06:48.0 18:37.6 2 06:00.5
O'Connell, Michael * 11 05:41.5 11:52.1 06:10.6 06:51.1 18:43.2 3 06:02.3
DeLong, Zach * 9 05:40.4 11:51.6 06:11.2 06:55.4 18:47.0 4 06:03.5
Jones, Vince * 11 05:45.1 12:07.3 06:22.2 06:57.2 19:04.5 8 06:09.2
Doran, Peter * 11 05:55.1 12:03.3 06:08.2 07:03.7 19:07.0 10 06:10.0
Phillips, Connor * 9 05:44.5 12:07.9 06:23.4 07:04.0 19:11.9 12 06:11.6
Callahan, Patrick * 11 05:55.5 12:10.1 06:14.6 07:06.1 19:16.2 13 06:13.0
Porsch, Spencer * 12 05:57.5 12:17.4 06:19.9 07:12.1 19:29.5 20 06:17.3
Bresette, Will 10 06:03.1 12:28.4 06:25.3 07:18.6 19:47.0 26 06:22.9
Schloegel, Jake 11 06:07.1 12:44.1 06:37.0 07:25.9 20:10.0 32 06:30.3
Nemmers, Matthew 12 06:15.5 12:54.1 06:38.6 07:19.1 20:13.2 33 06:31.4
Cochran, Joe 12 06:14.9 12:58.1 06:43.2 07:28.5 20:26.6 38 06:35.7
Ha, Mike 11 06:07.9 12:51.7 06:43.8 07:41.4 20:33.1 42 06:37.8
Queen, Zach 12 06:28.9 13:46.7 07:17.8 08:10.9 21:57.6 62 07:05.0
Nichols, Sam 11 06:35.4 13:57.1 07:21.7 08:16.7 22:13.8 68 07:10.3
Jurden, Grant 11 06:51.6 14:14.5 07:22.9 08:03.1 22:17.6 69 07:11.5
Williams, Joe 11 06:50.7 14:14.8 07:24.1 08:11.2 22:26.0 71 07:14.2
Winner's Time 18:34.3
Team Points 27
Team Place 1st of 9
Number of runners 87

* Denotes medalist

Rockhurst High School
Cross Country

Blue Springs Invitational
Saturday, September 21, 2013
Lake Jacomo

JV Team Race: 8:30 a.m. - 5,000 meters - Top 25 medal
Name Grd 1st Mile 2 Mile 2nd Mile Last 1.1 Overall Place Avg/Mile



Scovell, Samuel * 11 05:40.0 11:49.6 06:09.6 06:48.0 18:37.6 2 06:00.5
O'Connell,
Michael* 11 05:41.5 11:52.1 06:10.6 06:51.1 18:43.2 3 06:02.3
DeLong, Zach * 9 05:40.4 11:51.6 06:11.2 06:55.4 18:47.0 4 06:03.5
Schloegel, Noah * 9 05:47.7 12:07.5 06:19.8 06:51.4 18:58.9 2 06:07.4
Jones, Vince * 11 05:45.1 12:07.3 06:22.2 06:57.2 19:04.5 8 06:09.2
Doran, Peter * 11 05:55.1 12:03.3 06:08.2 07:03.7 19:07.0 10 06:10.0
Luder, John * 9 05:58.0 12:18.3 06:20.3 06:53.5 19:11.8 3 06:11.5
Phillips, Connor * 9 05:44.5 12:07.9 06:23.4 07:04.0 19:11.9 12 06:11.6
Oltjen, Will * 9 05:50.3 12:10.7 06:20.4 07:02.5 19:13.2 4 06:12.0
Callahan, Patrick * 11 05:55.5 12:10.1 06:14.6 07:06.1 19:16.2 13 06:13.0
Porsch, Spencer * 12 05:57.5 12:17.4 06:19.9 07:12.1 19:29.5 20 06:17.3
Enright, Rob * 9 05:50.1 12:24.0 06:33.9 07:07.2 19:31.2 6 06:17.8
Gray, Tyler * 9 06:01.9 12:33.6 06:31.7 07:03.3 19:36.9 9 06:19.6
Bresette, Will 10 06:03.1 12:28.4 06:25.3 07:18.6 19:47.0 26 06:22.9
Crowe, Patrick * 10 05:44.1 12:36.0 06:51.9 07:16.3 19:52.3 11 06:24.6
Cordova, Dominic* 9 06:01.7 12:33.3 06:31.6 07:20.8 19:54.1 12 06:25.2
Schloegel, Jake 11 06:07.1 12:44.1 06:37.0 07:25.9 20:10.0 32 06:30.3
Nemmers,
Matthew 12 06:15.5 12:54.1 06:38.6 07:19.1 20:13.2 33 06:31.4
Sizemore, Joseph
* 10 06:13.8 13:02.9 06:49.1 07:18.5 20:21.4 16 06:34.0
Cochran, Joe 12 06:14.9 12:58.1 06:43.2 07:28.5 20:26.6 38 06:35.7
Toomey, Danny * 9 06:13.1 13:00.5 06:47.4 07:31.4 20:31.9 21 06:37.4
Ha, Mike 11 06:07.9 12:51.7 06:43.8 07:41.4 20:33.1 42 06:37.8
Koca, Ben * 10 06:01.2 12:59.1 06:57.9 07:47.0 20:46.1 23 06:42.0
Cuddy, Daniel * 10 06:06.3 12:59.7 06:53.4 07:47.2 20:46.9 24 06:42.2
Rebman, Blaise* 10 06:08.2 13:02.1 06:53.9 07:48.2 20:50.3 25 06:43.3
Roudebush,
Forrest 9 06:07.5 13:01.1 06:53.6 07:52.2 20:53.3 26 06:44.3
Herron, Cullen 10 06:12.1 13:12.5 07:00.4 07:53.2 21:05.7 30 06:48.3
Stevens, Max 10 05:52.8 13:06.8 07:14.0 08:11.4 21:18.2 31 06:52.3
McAnany, Sam 9 06:34.9 13:57.2 07:22.3 07:23.9 21:21.1 32 06:53.3
Clifford, James 9 06:19.0 13:44.8 07:25.8 07:45.4 21:30.2 33 06:56.2
Palausky, Adam 10 06:19.2 13:31.1 07:11.9 08:00.5 21:31.6 34 06:56.6
O'Malley, Tommy 11 21:39.3 37 06:59.1
Queen, Zach 12 06:28.9 13:46.7 07:17.8 08:10.9 21:57.6 62 07:05.0
O'Halloran,
Tommy 10 06:46.5 14:16.9 07:30.4 07:44.5 22:01.4 40 07:06.3
Donnelly, Harrison 9 06:45.6 14:02.4 07:16.8 08:05.9 22:08.3 42 07:08.5
Nichols, Sam 11 06:35.4 13:57.1 07:21.7 08:16.7 22:13.8 68 07:10.3
Jurden, Grant 11 06:51.6 14:14.5 07:22.9 08:03.1 22:17.6 69 07:11.5
Williams, Joe 11 06:50.7 14:14.8 07:24.1 08:11.2 22:26.0 71 07:14.2
Murphy, Ethan 10 06:29.7 13:44.1 07:14.4 08:45.7 22:29.8 47 07:15.4
Porsch, Elliot 10 06:42.2 13:57.6 07:15.4 08:33.3 22:30.9 48 07:15.8
Schaff, Branden 9 06:53.0 14:35.2 07:42.2 08:01.2 22:36.4 51 07:17.5
Hart, George 9 06:54.9 14:37.1 07:42.2 08:25.7 23:02.8 57 07:26.1
Helton, TJ 9 06:55.7 14:50.3 07:54.6 08:13.9 23:04.2 58 07:26.5
Boucher, Noah 10 06:42.9 14:01.8 07:18.9 09:18.9 23:20.7 63 07:31.8
Ruskamp,
Matthew 10 06:52.7 14:28.8 07:36.1 08:54.3 23:23.1 64 07:32.6
Heese, Jake 10 07:04.5 15:11.9 08:07.4 08:25.0 23:36.9 66 07:37.1
Crayon, Alex 9 06:54.7 14:45.3 07:50.6 08:52.7 23:38.0 67 07:37.4
Woolley, Philip 10 07:18.4 15:25.9 08:07.5 08:20.7 23:46.6 71 07:40.2
Massey, Chris 10 07:16.1 15:22.4 08:06.3 08:32.3 23:54.7 72 07:42.8
Tarwater, Danny 9 06:46.2 14:45.1 07:58.9 09:12.6 23:57.7 73 07:43.8

Name Grd Mile 1 Mile 2 2nd Mile Last 1.1 Total Place Avg./Mile



Walker, Payton 9 05:51.8 14:25.9 08:34.1 10:04.4 24:30.3 75 07:54.3
Suarez, Sidney 9 07:25.1 15:35.6 08:10.5 09:00.2 24:35.8 76 07:56.1
Bamesberger,
Jacob 9 07:25.8 15:27.7 08:01.9 09:28.8 24:56.5 82 08:02.7
Flathman, Colin 11 07:04.3 14:53.3 07:49.0 10:11.7 25:05.0 83 08:05.5
Desai, Kishan 11 06:57.8 15:08.6 08:10.8 10:14.9 25:23.5 85 08:11.5
Heiman, Andrew 10 07:39.4 16:06.9 08:27.5 09:50.3 25:57.2 90 08:22.3
Eilert, Luke 9 07:42.0 16:24.2 08:42.2 09:44.8 26:09.0 92 08:26.1
Ryan, Jack 10 07:23.3 16:19.2 08:55.9 09:50.9 26:10.1 93 08:26.5
McCarthy, Jack 9 07:49.8 16:30.1 08:40.3 09:52.8 26:22.9 96 08:30.6
VanHoutan, Aidan 10 07:34.9 16:20.7 08:45.8 10:14.4 26:35.1 97 08:34.5
Vankeirsbilck,
Scott 9 08:13.6 16:59.1 08:45.5 10:00.8 26:59.9 98 08:42.5
Agnello, Jack 9 08:42.9 18:05.3 09:22.4 11:03.9 29:09.2 101 09:24.3

* Denotes medalist

Name Grd Mile 1 Mile 2 2nd Mile Last 1.1 Total Place Avg./Mile


